Gemod W. Kilpatrick, PE
Bradiord A. Jones. AlA

David J. Mochodo, PE
P Brad P. Patano, PE

— L

BID RECOMMENDATION

DATE: Tuesday July 2, 2024

COMPANY: City of Diamondhead

ADDRESS: 5000 Diamondhead Way, Diamondhead, MS 39759
ATTENTION: Jon McCraw, City Manager, City of Diamondhead
PROJECT NAME: Hilo Way Master Drainage Improvements

PROJECT NO.: 2024-006

PROJECT ADDRESS: Various Locations, Diamondhead, MS 39759

Mr. McCraw,

We have reviewed the bids received on June 28, 2024. We received six (6) bids, and after reviewing the qualified
low bidder is LU Construction Inc. We recommend awarding the project to U Construction Inc. for the base bid
amount of Four Hundred Four Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Eight Dollars and Twenty-Five Cents (5404,348.25).
Some incorrect total extensions (unit price x contract quantity) were discovered in the bid received from Twin L
Construction, Inc. Those extensions have been corrected on the attached bid tabulation but are highlighted yellow
for your reference.

Enclosed please find the Certified Bid Tabulation for the above referenced project for your use.

Should you have any questions, then please contact the MP Design Group signatory.

127

V [ =4 |
Ben Sellers, P.E.
Civil Engineer/Project Manager, MP Design Group

Enclosures: Certified Bid Tabulation

ARCHITECTURE | ENGINEERING | SURVEYING | CONSTRUCTION MGMT
918 Howard Avenue | Suite F | Biloxi | MS 39530 | P: 228.388.1950 | mpdesigngroup.us




Hilo Way Drainage Improvements - City of Diamonhead - RFP 2024-006
Hancock County, MS
CONTRACTOR'S BID TABULATION

BIDS RECEIVED Friday, June 28, 2024
LOCATION: City of Diamondhead, 5000 Diamondhead way, Diamondhead, MS
DNA Underground Holliday Construction LI Construction Inc. Moran Hauling Inc. SCI, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF RESPONSIBILITY 20907-MC 13111-mMC 25896-MC 05083-MC 04939-MC
BID BOND YES YES YES YES YES
NON-COLLUSIVE AFFIDAVIT YES YES YES YES YES
ADDENDUM(S| YES YES YES YES YES
ITEM IDMIPT!ON ary | unm UNITPRICE | EXTENSION UNIT PRICE |  EXTENSION UNITPRICE | EXTENSION | UNITPRICE | EXTENSION | UNITPRICE |  EXTENsION
015713-B | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 200 LF s 900 5 1,800.00 | § 550 § 1,100.00 ; § 450 $ 900.00 ; $ 500 S 1,00000 | S 170 $ 740.00
015713-C  {TEMPORARY STRAW WATTLES 25 EA S 9.00 § 22500} % 38.00 $§ 950.00 | $ 100.00 $ 2,500.00 | § 11500 $ 2,875.00{ $ 81.70 $ 2,042.50
017113-A MOBILIZATION 1 s S 50,000.00 S 50,000.00 : $ 50,000.00 $ 50,000.00 | § 30,500.00 $ 30,500.00 { $ 30,00000 $ 30,000.00 | $ 54,433.00 $ 54,433.00
024100-B REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT (ALL THICKNESSES) 285 sY H 1500 § 4,275.00 | $ 1500 $ 4,27500: S 800 S 2,280.00 : S 1000 S 2,850.00 i S 800 S 2,280.00
024100-C  {REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT (ALL THICKNESSES) 165 sY ) 19.00 $ 3,135.00 | $ 3800 $ 6,270.00 | $ 9.00 $ 1,485.00 | $ 1000 $ 1,650.00 | $ 9.00 $ 1,485.00
024100-F REMOVAL OF PIPE (ALL SIZES) 700 LF S 11.00 § 7,700.00 | § 1400 $ 9,800.00 ; 5 1050 $ 7,350.00 ; & 1000 $ 7,000.00 | § 790 S 5,530.00
024100-H1 (REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE MANHOLE (ALL SIZES) 6 EA S 2,50000 S 15,000.00 | 3,10000 $ 18,600.00 ; $ 600.00 $ 3,600.00 { S 155500 $ 9,330.00 | $ 800.00 $ 4,800.00
024100-H2 REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURES 4 EA $ 2,500.00 S 10,000.00 | $  3,100.00 $ 12,400.00 : § 600.00 $ 2,400.00 1 § 155500 S 6,220.00 ; $§ 80000 $ 3,200.00
024100-i REROUTING OF WATER MAIN 4 EA S 12,000.00 $ 48,00000 { $ 7,00000 $ 2800000 $ 615000 $ 2460000 S 10,00000 $  40,00000;5 650410 $ 26,016.40
312316-A UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (PM) 700 oy $ 2200 $ 15,400.00 | § 2000 $ 14,000.00 | 5 12.00 S 8,400.00 ; 5 1950 S 13,650.00 | S 9.20 S 6,440.00
312316-C BORROW EXCAVATION (PM)({AH) CLASS B3 150 cy S 2800 S 4,200.00 | § 30.00 $ 4,500.00 ;| S 17.00 S 2,550.00 i S 1950 $ 292500 $ 2520 S 3,780.00
312316-D  |EXCESS EXCAVATION (PM) 100 cy $ 2200 $ 2,200.00 | § 19.00 $ 1,900.00 | § 1200 $ 1,200.00 § $ 1950 $ 1,950.00 | $ 2760 $ 2,760.00
321123-A “610" LIMESTONE (PM) 80 (o} S 145.00 S 11,600.00 & 7400 5 5,920.00 : § 12500 S 10,000.00 ¢ S 12500 5 10,000.00 | $ 155.50 S 12,440.00
321123-B SIZE |1 STABILIZER AGGREGATE (GRAVEL) (PM) 120 cy S 11500 $ 13,800.00 | S 7200 $ 8,640.00 | S 125.00 $ 15,000.00 ;| S 125.00 $ 15,000.00 | § 153.00 S 18,360.00
32123-C 100 LB RIP RAP 600 sY 5 105.00 S 63,000.00 ; § 12500 S 75,000.00 | 5 100.00 $ 60,000.00 | § 113.00 $ 67,800.00 | S 9350 5 56,100.00
321216-A  HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" THICK BASE COURSE (TYPE 9.5MM) 285 SY s 50.00 $ 14,250.00 | § 3400 S 9,690.00 ; 5 3325 5 947625 S 3700 $ 10,545.00 | § 4250 $ 12,112.50
321216-8B HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" THICK BASE COURSE (TYPE 19MM) 285 sY s 75.00 S 21,375.00 { § 54.00 S 15,390.00 | 5 5040 5 14,364.00 ; 5 5550 5 15,817.50 ; § 61.00 S 17,385.00
321313-A CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 6" THICK 165 SY S 140,00 S 23,100.00 | § 159.00 % 26,235.00 | § 11500 $ 18,975.00 i § 11850 $ 19,552.50 | § 10450 S 17,242.50
329223-A  SODDING (PM) 900 sy S 1500 $ 13,500.00 | § 13.00 $ 11,700.00 | § 1200 $  10,800.00 ; § 1000 $ 9,000.00 | $ 1000 $ 9,000.00
334000-A1  36"REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 35 LF S 15200 S 5,320.00 | § 133.00 $ 4,655.00 @ $ 14280 S 4,998.00 | $ 197.00 S 6,895.00 ; & 163.60 S 5,726.00
334000-A2 36" X 23" REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE 280 LF 5 12000 $ 33,600.00 | § 170.00 $ 47,600.00 : S 13375 S 37,450.00 | S 15200 $ 42,560.00 ; § 13230 $ 37,044.00
334000-A3 44" X 27" REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE 63 LF 5 17500 $ 11,025.00 | § 20000 5 12,600.00 : $ 16400 $  10,332.00; § 18100 $  11,403.00{$  259.00 $ 16,317.00
334000-A4 51" X 31" REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE 266 LF S 22500 % 59,850.00 | § 23600 5  62,776.00 : § 21800 §  57,988.00; $ 21700 $  57,722.00 | $ 187.70 $ 49,928.20
334000-8 ‘CONCRETE DRAIN INLETS (ALL SIZES) 4 EA s 6,000.00 $ 2400000 % 763200 $  30,52800 | $ 480000 $ 19,20000 $ 990000 $ 39,600.00 S 7,700.00 S 30,800.00
334000-C CONCRETE HEADWALL (ALL SIZES) 12 EA S 4,500.00 5 54,000.00 ;| § 6,360.00 § 76,320.00 0 § 4,000.00 S 48,000.00 | S 5550.00 S 66,600.00 { § 4,40000 $ 52,800.00
TOTALS $ _ 510,355.00 [s  s38849.00 [s aoa3as.2s |s a91.945.00 [s  aas762.10
The information p d in the bid tabulation above is accurate and complete to the best of my k ledge and under ding and submitted bids.

ﬂ ; 7 % 7/2/2024
Ben Sellers, P.E. date

Pagel BID TAB_



Twin L. Construction, Inc.
08365-MC

YES

YES

YES
UNITPRICE | EXTENSION
S 6.35 S 1,270.00
3 762 190.50
$ 3620925 $ 36,209.25
5 762 S 2,171.70
s 1080 $ 1,782.00
3 2541 § 17,787.00
$ 101640 § 6,098.40
$ 101640 § 4,065.60
$ 12,069.75 $ 48,279.00
5 1525 § 10,675.00
5 19.06 $ 2,859.00
3 1525 § 1,525.00
S 117.20 § 9,376.00
S 121.02 § 14,522.40
$ 89.89 $ 53,934.00
$ 3303 § 9,413.55
$ 5209 § 14,845 65
$ 10164 § 16,770.60
s 826 & 7,434.00
s 17406 § 6,092.10
S 14738 § 41,266.40
s 20201 $ 12,726.63
s 37480 § 99,696.80
$ 482790 $ 19,311.60
S 660660 $ 79,279.20

B 517,581.38

Page 2 BID TAB_




