BARNES CROSSING ROAD BOX CULVERT
CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

CHANGE ORDER
Order No.: 1

Date: January 13, 2025

Agreement Date: July 18, 2024

Project: BARNES CROSSING ROAD BOX CULVERT
OWNER: CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Original Revised Unit Total
Add the following Pay Items Quantity Quantity Price Change
4] — Remove & Replace Sewer Main 0LS 1LS $5,900.00 +$5,900.00

Justification:

During the installation of the new box culvert, the old clay sewer main that ran along the centerline of the roadway and
across the top of existing storm-drain pipe that was removed, could not be salvaged. The existing pipe was in disrepair.
This section of sewer main was replaced with a 30-foot section of new 8” PVC Sewer main and 16 foot section of 14”
steel encasement.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $512,626.00

CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER:  $512,626.00

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be increased by ~ $5,900.00

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $518,526.00
Approvals required:

/// /j ~ _
Requested by (CONTRACTOR): // 0w fU‘E}/x [ OLES, [‘ gl /;)o.
Recommended by (ENGINEER): // / i -

Accepted by (OWNER):




