
 
AGENDA REQUEST  

 

 

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Kelly Knight, Public Works Director 

DATE January 14, 2025 

SUBJECT:  IN THE MATTER OF CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL ARPA BARNES 

CROSSING BOX CULVERT PROJECT BID NO. 2024-030PW - KWK 
  

 

Request:  

We are requesting the approval of Change Order 1 for the ARPA Barnes Crossing Box Culvert 

Project Bid No. 2024-030PW. 

 

The Contract Price will increase by $5,900.00 due to during the installation of the new box 

culvert, the old clay sewer main had to be replaced.  

 

Original Contract Price  $512,626.00 

Change Order 1  $5,900.00 

New Contract Price  $518,526.00 

 


