
 
AGENDA REQUEST  

 

 

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Kelly Knight, Director of Public Works 

DATE February 27, 2025 

SUBJECT:  IN THE MATTER OF FINAL CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL BARNES 

CROSSING ARPA BID 2024-030PW - KWK 
  

 

Request:  

We are requesting the approval of the Final Change Order for the Barnes Crossing ARPA Bid 

2024-030PW. 

 

Original Contract Price $512,626.00 

Current Contract Price $481,523.00 

 

Total Decrease -$37,003.00 

 

Contract Time Increase 94 calendar days. 

Completion of all work February 25, 2025. 

 

 

 

 


